Ą

9

Resolution authorizing the Fire Department to accept and expend a grant in the amount of \$63,475.00 from the Federal Emergency Management Agency for The Juvenile Firesetters Program.

WHEREAS, the Juvenile Firesetters Program will screen youth who are prone to firesetting behavior, intervene using a community approach, and activate preventative measures through different forms of education; and,

WHEREAS, the Juvenile Firesetters Program will be re-evaluated after 1 year to determine if the problem has increased or decreased by looking at how many juveniles were counseled, if there's been an increase in referrals, if the community is seeking out the services, and what the recidivism rate has been; and,

WHEREAS, if the problem of juvenile firesetting has decreased plans will be implemented to continue the program the following year; and,

WHEREAS, the Fire Department proposes to maximize use of available grant funds on program expenditures by not including indirect costs in the grant budget; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors hereby waives inclusion of indirect costs in the grant budget; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors authorizes the Fire Department to accept and expend the grant from FEMA;

Recommended:

Department Head

Approved:

Approved

Controller

Mayor



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	020104	Date Passed:
		epartment to accept and expend a grant in the amount of \$63,475.00 nagement Agency for the Juvenile Firesetters Program.
	)2 Board of Sup Ayes: 11 - A	pervisors — ADOPTED mmiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, skin, Sandoval, Yee
	File No. 02010	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 25, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	APR () 5 20	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.